Metrobility Modular Platforms
Managed Media, Speed and Distance Solutions
The Telco Systems' line of Metrobility®
modular platforms provide a flexible, scal-
able and manageable means for integrating
coax; Category 3, 4 or 5 twisted pair; and
singlemode or multimode fiber optic LAN seg-
ments into Ethernet, Fast Ethernet, Gigabit

s
Metrobility Platform
Ordering Information
Metrobility Platforms
Part Number Description
R200 Platform
R200-AC Single slot platform with single internal AC power supply
R200-DC Single slot platform with single internal DC power supply
R400 Platform
R400-2HS-1A 2-slot platform with single external AC power supply
R1000 Platform
R1000-AAF 2-slot platform with two front-facing AC power supply
R1000-AAR 2-slot platform with two rear-facing AC power supply
R1000-DDF* 2-slot platform with two front-facing DC power supply
R1000-DDR* 2-slot platform with two rear-facing DC power supply
R5000 Platform
R5000-17HS* 17-slot platform with two bays for optional AC/DC power supplies
ACPS-17HS AC power supply for R5000 platform
DCPS-17HS* DC power supply for R5000 platform